

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 11/20/2020 Bill No: 2020-0924, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Status: Passed Finally

Services

Resolution authorizing the City's Department of Public Safety to enter into relevant agreements to purchase document management software from Power DMS, Inc. on an as-needed basis at set negotiated prices to be determined over a term of three years.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** On behalf of the City of Pittsburgh the Director of the Department of Public Safety is hereby authorized to enter into a purchasing agreement or agreement(s) with Power DMS, Inc. for document management software. Said agreement(s) may be utilized by any of the Department's bureaus and shall not have any not-to-exceed amounts. The cost of same will be determined on an as-needed basis at set negotiated prices over the course of the agreement(s)' three-year term, to be paid from the appropriate Department of Public Safety operating budget accounts at time of purchase.